



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 8/2025**

YASHODA RANIAppellant

Through: Mr. Harish Chandra & Mr.
Madan Lal, Adv.

versus

TARUN @AJAY PANWARRespondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **04.04.2025**

CM APPL. 963/2025

1. The Service report reflects that the respondent has not been served.
2. On the steps taken by the appellant, let notice of this application seeking condonation of delay be served on the respondent, returnable on 9th September, 2025.
3. Reply to this application be filed within a period of 4 weeks of the receipt of notice.
4. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of 2 weeks thereafter.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 4, 2025/PR/Medha/ik

Click here to check corrigendum, if any