



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 8/2025 & CM APPL. 963/2025 (Delay of 65 days in filing the appeal)**

YASHODA RANI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Harish Chandra &
Mr. Madan Lal, Advocates.

versus

TARUN @AJAY PANWAR

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **09.09.2025**

1. It is already 04:30 P.M. No time left.
2. List on 09.12.2025.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
SEPTEMBER 9, 2025/tk**