



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 8/2025 and CM APPL. 963/2025

YASHODA RANI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Harish Chandra, Mr.
Virendra Kumar and Mr. Sachin
Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

TARUN @AJAY PANWAR

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **09.12.2025**

1. The Respondent is represented by Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Advocate, who is not present.
2. List on 03.03.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

DECEMBER 9, 2025

s.godara/ra