



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 8/2025, CM APPL. 963/2025**

YASHODA RANI

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Harish Chandra and Mr.
Madan Lal, Adv.**

versus

TARUN @AJAY PANWAR

.....Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **30.07.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the parties have amicably settled their disputes and have obtained a decree of divorce by mutual consent. He, therefore, seeks leave to withdraw the present appeal.
2. Taking into consideration the submissions of the learned counsel for the appellant, the present appeal along with pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of as withdrawn.
3. The appeal is consigned to the record room.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J.

JULY 30, 2026

p/kz